funded Water Resources and Irrigation Sector Management Programme 2).”

Page 12, paragraph 58

The recommendation should read:

“RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms to the Republic of
Indonesia in an amount equivalent to fifty million United States dollars
(US$50,000,000)of forty-four million eight hundred fifty thousand euros
(EUR 44,850,000) and upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in
accordance with the terms and conditions presented herein.”